
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL’S 

COLLEGE OF COMMERCE 
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with “A” Grade  
ISO 9001:2015 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 411004 
principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
NAAC 2024 / Metrics Level Deviations 

 

 

Metric ID : 3.4.3 Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the 
institution through organized forums including NSS/NCC with 
involvement of community during the last five years. 

3.4.3.1. Number of extension and outreach Programs 
conducted in collaboration with industry, community, and Non- 
Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC etc., year wise 
during the last five years 

Findings of DVV 1)Kindly do no consider events conducted for the benefit of 
own students, that will not to be included under outreach 
programs.  
2.Only extension activities for the benefit of community will be 
considered.  
3.Exclude National festivals, Days celebrations like Yoga day, 
Women’s day etc., 

Response/Clarification The number of activities conducted by the college as part of 
social and community outreach have been revised considering 
the suggestions given.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:principal@mmcc.edu.in
mailto:enquiry@mmcc.edu.in
http://www.mmcc.edu.in/


             MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL’S 

COLLEGE OF COMMERCE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with “A” Grade 

ISO 9001:2015 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 411004 

principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in 

 

NAAC 2024/ Metric Level Deviations 
 
Metric ID: 3.4.3 Number of extension and outreach Programs conducted in collaboration with 
industry, community, and Non- Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC etc. 
 
HEI Input: 

 
2022-23 

 
2021-22 

 
2018-19 

 
2019-20 

 
2018-19 

 
29 

 
30 

 
10 

 
18 

 
17 

 
DVV suggested Input: 
 

 
2022-23 

 
2021-22 

 
2018-19 

 
2019-20 

 
2018-19 

 
19 

 
14 

 
6 

 
7 

 
17 

 
Revised Input:  
 

 
2022-23 

 
2021-22 

 
2018-19 

 
2019-20 

 
2018-19 

19 14 
 

6 
 

7 
 

6 
 
 

Year 
Number of extension and outreach Programs conducted in collabora-
tion with industry, community, and Non- Government Organizations 

through NSS/ NCC etc. 

2022-2023 19 

2021-2022 14 

2020-2021 6 

2019-2020 7 

2018-2019 6 

Total 52 

 
 

 
 
Dr. Devidas Golhar  
          Principal 

mailto:principal@mmcc.edu.in
mailto:enquiry@mmcc.edu.in
http://www.mmcc.edu.in/

