



COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 411004

principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in

NAAC 2024 / Metrics Level Deviations

Metric ID: 3.4.3	Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through organized forums including NSS/NCC with involvement of community during the last five years. 3.4.3.1. Number of extension and outreach Programs conducted in collaboration with industry, community, and Non-Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC etc., year wise during the last five years
Findings of DVV	1)Kindly do no consider events conducted for the benefit of own students, that will not to be included under outreach programs. 2.Only extension activities for the benefit of community will be considered. 3.Exclude National festivals, Days celebrations like Yoga day, Women's day etc.,
Response/Clarification	The number of activities conducted by the college as part of social and community outreach have been revised considering the suggestions given.

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S



COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 411004

principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in

NAAC 2024/ Metric Level Deviations

Metric ID: 3.4.3 Number of extension and outreach Programs conducted in collaboration with industry, community, and Non- Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC etc.

HEI Input:

2022-23	2021-22	2018-19	2019-20	2018-19
29	30	10	18	17

DVV suggested Input:

2022-23	2021-22	2018-19	2019-20	2018-19
19	14	6	7	17

Revised Input:

2022-23	2021-22	2018-19	2019-20	2018-19
19	14	6	7	6

Year	Number of extension and outreach Programs conducted in collaboration with industry, community, and Non- Government Organizations through NSS/ NCC etc.	
2022-2023	19	
2021-2022	14	
2020-2021	6	
2019-2020	7	
2018-2019	6	
Total	52	



Dr. Devidas Golhar Principal